The Islamia University of Bahawalpur

University online: www.iub.edu.pk

Corrigendum Tender Notice IPB-09

This corrigendum is being issued with reference to advertisement IPB-09" Tender Notice Civil Works on published in Newspaper i) The News, Lahore, ii) Express, & iii) Kainat 7th January, 2022.

1. University advertisement should be considered as serial No. 7 Name of Work "Construction of Girls Hostel No. 1 at Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus"

&

2. University advertisement should be considered as serial No. 8 Name of Work:- "Construction of Girls Hostel No. 2 at Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus"

INSTEAD OF

1. Serial No. 7 Name of Work:- "Construction of Girls Hostel at Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus"

Ŕт

2. Serial No. 8 Name of Work:- "Construction of Boys Hostel at Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus"

Note:- The others terms & conditions shall remain the same.



Project Director
Building, Baghdad al Jadeed Campus
The Islamia University of Bahawalpur, Bahawalpur.
Phone #. +062-9255458

<u>IPB-30</u>